
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020519-2021 

Contract

Elizabeth Tower Exhibition Design Services

HOUSES OF PARLIAMENT

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-020519

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02acd8  

Published 20 August 2021, 4:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

HOUSES OF PARLIAMENT

Parliament Square

LONDON

SW1A0AA

Contact

Yusof Hanlon Rosslee

Email

rossleey@parliament.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020519-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020519-2021
mailto:rossleey@parliament.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://in-tendhost.co.uk/parliament/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Elizabeth Tower Exhibition Design Services

Reference number

GSV1965

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79930000 - Specialty design services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This tender is to procure the supply of exhibition design services, graphic design and overall

http://in-tendhost.co.uk/parliament/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 6

project management services for a planned permanent exhibition within the newly restored
Elizabeth Tower at the UK Parliament. This exhibition will be to support the guided tour
programme when the Tower reopens to the public in 2022.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £91,585

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

92521100 - Museum-exhibition services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI32 - Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is to procure the supply of exhibition design services, graphic design and overall
project management services for a planned permanent exhibition within the newly restored
Elizabeth Tower at the UK Parliament. This exhibition will be to support the guided tour
programme when the Tower reopens to the public in 2022.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-009575

/Notice/009575-2021


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Event Communications Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £91,585



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T17:22:06+0100
	TCPDF




